TERRIGAL TROTTERS GNW SERIES
Yarramalong to Somersby
[EEP = Emergency Evacuation Point]

Directions Altitude Distance (km)* Trail
(m)* Leg Cum. Going#

START. Yarramalong Store (go south on Bumble Hill Road) 50 0.3 0.3 S/Rd(M)
Right on walking track (over road barrier). 60 0.4 0.8 Tk(M)
Pass through gate (which must be closed) and join 4WD 87 2.3 3.1 F/Tri(M)
track.
Left on walking track 193 1.9 5.1 Tk(H)
Sharp left on walking track (under power lines) 257 0.2 5.2 Tk(H)
Right on walking track at intersection (stay under power 267 0.2 5.5 Tk(H)
lines)
Cross 4WD track (diagonally) 313 0.3 5.8 Tk(H)
Right on Greta Road (run on grass verge by fence) 342 0.4 6.2 Tk(E)
Left on Cherry Lane 316 1.4 7.6 G/Rd(E)
[EEP-5B]
Left on walking track 277 0.8 8.4 Tk(E)
Right on walking track at T intersection 290 0.5 8.9 Tk(E)
Right on 4WD track 281 1.0 9.9 Tk(M)
Cross Dead Horse Creek 148 1.3 11.2 Tk(H)
Right on Tooheys Road 316 2.4 13.6 F/Trl(M)

[TO REACH EEP-5C, TURN LEFT ON TOOHEYS ROAD AND GO
1.4KM TO INTERSECTION OF FOREST RD AND TOOHEYS RD]

Right on 4WD track at fork 244 0.3 13.9 F/Tri(M)
[TO REACH EEP-5D, TURN LEFT ON 4WD TRACK AT FORK
AND GO 3.6KM, PASSING THROUGH PRIVATE PROPERTY TO
INTERSECTION OF OURIMBAH CREEK RD AND TOOHEYS RD
AT FORTY ACRES FARM GATE]

Right on walking track 252 0.2 14.1 Tk(M)
Right on 4WD (steep downbhill) 217 0.1 14.2 F/Tri(M)
Right on walking track 197 0.7 14.9 Tk(M)
Cross Ourimbah Creek 49 0.0 14.9 Tk(M)
Stringybark Point (left on walking track) 53 0.4 15.3 Tk(M)
Cross footbridge (left on 4WD track) 58 2.1 17.4 F/Trl(M)
Right on Ourimbah Creek Road (gate to Forty Acre farm on 55 41 21.5 G/Rd(E)
left)

[EEP-5D]

Right on walking track (just after bridge) 45 0.9 22.4 Tk(H)

[TO REACH EEP-5E, CONTINUE ON OURIMBAH CREEK ROAD
AND GO 0.6KM TO INTERSECTION OF OURIMBAH CREEK RD
AND LYREBIRD LN]

Right on walking track at T intersection (campsite to left) 171 0.2 22.6 Tk(H)
Left on walking track 188 0.6 23.2 Tk(H)
Right on walking track at T intersection 105 0.4 23.7 Tk(H)
Cross creek 88 1.1 24.7 Tk(H)
Right on track at fence 252 0.0 24.8 Tk(E)
Left at track junction 257 0.3 25.0 F/Trl(E)

* POSITIONS, DISTANCES AND ALTITUDES ARE APPROXIMATE.
# Trail Going Key: S/Rd=Sealed Road; G/Rd=Gravel Road; F/Trl=Fire Trail or 4WD Trail; Tk=Foot Track (single file);
E=Easy; M=Moderate; H=Hard
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TERRIGAL TROTTERS GNW SERIES
Yarramalong to Somersby
[EEP = Emergency Evacuation Point]

Directions Altitude Distance (km)* Trail
(m)* Leg Cum. Going#
Track becomes Kilkenny Road 274 1.6 26.7 S/Rd(M)
Right on Dog Trap Road 280 0.1 26.7 S/Rd(H)
Left on Wisemans Ferry Road 290 1.0 27.7 S/RA(E)
FINISH. Somersby Store 294

* POSITIONS, DISTANCES AND ALTITUDES ARE APPROXIMATE.

# Trail Going Key: S/Rd=Sealed Road; G/Rd=Gravel Road; F/Trl=Fire Trail or 4WD Trail; Tk=Foot Track (single file);

E=Easy; M=Moderate; H=Hard
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